7o

October 14, 2003
Men’'s Golf Contact: James Roe

IOWA MEN'SGOLF

THE UNIVERSITY OF IOWA

SPORTS INFORMATION

HAWKEYESFINISH 20" IN XAVIER PROVIDENT INVITATIONAL AFTER FINAL ROUND
RAINOUT

MASON, OH -- The lowamen’s golf team finishesin 20" placein the Xavier Provident Invitational. The

final round was called off dueto heavy rain. The Hawkeyes shot a 36-hole total of 593. Coming away with the
team title was Indiana after firing atwo-round of 560.
L eading the way for the Hawkeyestied for 19" place wasErik Feldick. Feldick fired around of 142.

Bennett Hammer ber g carded a score of 146, which placed him tied for 47", Brian DeBuhr shot around of 153,

which was good enough to place him tied for 90". Todd L arson and Robby Storm came in with scores of 154 and

155 respectively to place them tied for 98" and 102"
Individually Indiana s Jeff Overton won the tournament. Overton fired a 36-hole total of 130. Three

strokes behind in second was Marquette’ s Michael Bielawski.

Team Results (Par 72)

agbrwdpE

~

9.

10.
11
12.
13.
14.
15.

17.

20.

21
22.

Indiana
Marquette
Bowling Green State
Eastern Kentucky
Georgetown
Akron

Richmond
Wisconsin
Charlotte

Xavier

Ball State
Wright State
Western Kentucky
Xavier Blue
Marshall

St. Joseph's
Eastern Michigan
Ohio

William & Mary
lova

Boston College
Cincinnati

Individual Results (Par 72)

1
2

T109.
T47.
T90.
T98.
T102.

7o

Jeff Overton (Indiana)

Michael Bielawski (Marquette)
Erik Feldick (lowa)

Bennett Hammerberg (lowa)
Brian DeBuhr (lowa)

Todd Larson (lowa)

Robby Storm, lowa

283-277=560
280-281=561
276-287=563
285-285=570
279-292=571
288-283=571
288-284=572
287-285=572
200-284=574
290-285=575
284-292=576
294-285=579
290-291=-581
208-284=582
300-286=586
293-293=586
296-296=592
297-295=592
297-295=592
298-295=593
301-297=598
302-298=600

65-65=130

63-70=133

67-75=142
73-73=146
79-74=153
81-73=154
79-76=155

Director: Phil Haddy Associate Director: Steve Roe  Assistant Directors: Trac Wagner, Matt Weitzel, Tony Wirt

157 Carver-Hawkeye Arena lowa City, 1A 52242-1020 | P; 319.335.9411

F: 319.335.9417 | e-mail: sportsinfo@hawkeyesports.com

(4]



