

October 14, 2003

Men's Golf Contact: James Roe

## **IOWA MEN'S GOLF**

## HAWKEYES FINISH 20<sup>TH</sup> IN XAVIER PROVIDENT INVITATIONAL AFTER FINAL ROUND **RAINOUT**

MASON, OH -- The Iowa men's golf team finishes in 20<sup>th</sup> place in the Xavier Provident Invitational. The final round was called off due to heavy rain. The Hawkeyes shot a 36-hole total of 593. Coming away with the team title was Indiana after firing a two-round of 560.

Leading the way for the Hawkeyes tied for 19<sup>th</sup> place was **Erik Feldick**. Feldick fired a round of 142. **Bennett Hammerberg** carded a score of 146, which placed him tied for 47<sup>th</sup>. **Brian DeBuhr** shot a round of 153, which was good enough to place him tied for 90<sup>th</sup>. **Todd Larson** and **Robby Storm** came in with scores of 154 and 155 respectively to place them tied for 98<sup>th</sup> and 102<sup>nd</sup>.

Individually Indiana's Jeff Overton won the tournament. Overton fired a 36-hole total of 130. Three strokes behind in second was Marquette's Michael Bielawski.

## Team Results (Par 72)

Team Results (Par 72)			
1.	Indiana	283-277=560	
2.	Marquette	280-281=561	
3.	Bowling Green State	276-287=563	
4.	Eastern Kentucky	285-285=570	
5.	Georgetown	279-292=571	
	Akron	288-283=571	
7.	Richmond	288-284=572	
	Wisconsin	287-285=572	
9.	Charlotte	290-284=574	
10.	Xavier	290-285=575	
11.	Ball State	284-292=576	
12.	Wright State	294-285=579	
13.	Western Kentucky	290-291=581	
14.	Xavier Blue	298-284=582	
15.	Marshall	300-286=586	
	St. Joseph's	293-293=586	
17.	Eastern Michigan	296-296=592	
	Ohio	297-295=592	
	William & Mary	297-295=592	
20.	Iowa	298-295=593	
21.	Boston College	301-297=598	
22.	Cincinnati	302-298=600	

## **Individual Results (Par 72)**

1.	Jeff Overton (Indiana)	65-65=130
2.	Michael Bielawski (Marquette)	63-70=133
T19.	Erik Feldick (Iowa)	67-75=142
T47.	Bennett Hammerberg (Iowa)	73-73=146
T90.	Brian DeBuhr (Iowa)	79-74=153
T98.	Todd Larson (Iowa)	81-73=154
T102.	Robby Storm, Iowa	79-76=155



